
RACE  1	 8:15 PM	 ($400000)	 ParisLongchamp	 --   1400m
1	 1221	 Zabiari	 57	 [	 8]	 C Demuro	 14.0%	 J C Rouget	 24.0%
2	 113	 Rosallion (ire)	 57	 [	10]	 S M Levey	 11.1%	 R Hannon	 11.6%
3	 3124	 Unquestionable (fr)	 57	 [	 4]	 R L Moore	 22.9%	 A P O’brien	 23.0%
4	 1111	 Beauvatier (fr)	 57	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 16.9%	 Y Barberot	 15.3%
5	 11	 Henry Adams (ire)	 57	 [	 2]	 C Soumillon	 14.7%	 A P O’brien	 23.0%
6	 123	 West Man (ger)	 57	 [	 6]	 H Boutin	 10.6%	 A Suborics	 9.2%
7	 1	 Jayarebe (fr)	 57	 [	 1]	 L Dettori	 18.5%	 B Meehan	 10.3%
8	 142	 Evade (fr)	 57	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 19.1%	 A Fabre	 20.9%
9	 1223	 Johannes Brahms	 57	 [	11]	 Non Partant	 --%	 A P O’brien	 23.0%
10	 2122	 Ballymount Boy (ire)	 57	 [	 5]	 J Hart	 0.0%	 A Keatley	 15.9%
11	 11	 Native American (ire)	 57	 [	 9]	 O Orr	 0.0%	 R Fahey	 13.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 PARISLONGCHAMP 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 4	 Beauvatier (fr)
	 2	 Rosallion (ire)
	 11	 Native American (ire)
	 8	 Evade (fr)

1	 Zabiari	 100%
4	 Beauvatier (fr)	 100%
8	 Evade (fr)	 67%

4	 Beauvatier (fr)	 100%
5	 Henry Adams (ire)	 100%
7	 Jayarebe (fr)	 100%
2	 Rosallion (ire)	 78%
1	 Zabiari	 67%

4	 Beauvatier (fr)	 1:22.28
8	 Evade (fr)	 1:22.68
10	 Ballymount Boy	1:24.73
7	 Jayarebe (fr)	 1:24.78
2	 Rosallion (ire)	 1:28.75

Race Preview: Beauvatier (fr) Keeps getting better and looks set to secure a maiden Group 1. 
Rosallion (ire) Caught the eye last time out and has a realistic chance of finishing close. Native 
American (ire) Steps up in class but looks good enough to do well under these conditions. Evade (fr) 
Little chance of winning but can still get in on the action.

RACE  2	 8:50 PM	 ($400000)	 ParisLongchamp	 --   1600m
1	 31	 Zandy (ire)	 56	 [	 3]	 B Murzabayev	 10.6%	 A Fabre	 20.9%
2	 22141	 Freville (fr)	 56	 [	 7]	 A Lemaitre	 10.3%	 Chr Head	 27.7%
3	 11	 Rose Bloom (ire)	 56	 [	 4]	 S Pasquier	 12.2%	 N Clement	 14.7%
4	 12311	 Les Pavots (ire)	 56	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 19.1%	 F Graffard	 19.3%
5	 1145	 Voodoo Magic (fr)	 56	 [	 9]	 C Demuro	 14.0%	 J C Rouget	 24.0%
6	 1	 Ribaltagaia (usa)	 56	 [	 5]	 C Soumillon	 14.7%	 G Bietolini	 10.6%
7	 3111	 Darnation (ire)	 56	 [	10]	 C Lee	 21.1%	 K R Burke	 15.5%
8	 851	 Extraordinaire (fr)	 56	 [	 1]	 L Dettori	 18.5%	 B Meehan	 10.3%
9	 8121	 Opera Singer (usa)	 56	 [	 2]	 R L Moore	 22.9%	 A P O’brien	 23.0%
10	 11	 Julica (fr)	 56	 [	 8]	 James Doyle	 20.7%	 C Ferland	 15.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 PARISLONGCHAMP 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 9	 Opera Singer (usa)
	 3	 Rose Bloom (ire)
	 7	 Darnation (ire)
	 6	 Ribaltagaia (usa)

2	 Freville (fr)	 100%
5	 Voodoo Magic (fr)	 100%

Race Preview: Opera Singer (usa) Good class of filly that gave us a taste of her future with an excel-
lent success at the Curragh late August. Rose Bloom (ire) Is a filly with tons of progress in her and 
is not incapable of maintaining her unbeaten status. Darnation (ire) Quality element that just keeps 
getting better. Ribaltagaia (usa) Will continue the great form here.

RACE  3	 9:25 PM	 ($1000000)	 ParisLongchamp	 --   2000m
1	 872074	 Rajeh	 58	 [	 8]	 S Pasquier	 12.2%	 F Rohaut	 15.7%
2	 133063	 Hadi De Carrere (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 A Lemaitre	 10.3%	 T Fourcy	 12.8%
3	 61111	 Moshrif (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 J Crowley	 18.6%	 T Fourcy	 12.8%
4	 111212	 Ch’ezza (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 16.9%	 F Rohaut	 15.7%
5	 2	 First Classs (usa)	 58	 [	 9]	 R Thomas	 11.4%	 J Mieulle	 8.5%
6	 122278	 Messi (bel)	 58	 [	 3]	 Eddy Hardouin	 6.4%	 T Keersmaekers	 --%
7	 2111	 Al Ghadeer (fr)	 57.5	 [	 4]	 C Soumillon	 14.7%	 F Rohaut	 15.7%
8	 8	 Ocean Al Maury (fr)	 57.5	 [	 1]	 B Murzabayev	 10.6%	 M Kacprzyk	 --%
9	 131528	 Mezown (fr)	 55.5	 [	 5]	 O Andigne	 6.4%	 J Mieulle	 8.5%
10	 142121	 Al Doha	 55.5	 [	10]	 O Peslier	 10.4%	 T Fourcy	 12.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 PARISLONGCHAMP 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 7	 Al Ghadeer (fr)
	 5	 First Classs (usa)
	 3	 Moshrif (fr)
	 10	 Al Doha

4	 Ch’ezza (fr)	 100%
6	 Messi (bel)	 44%
2	 Hadi De Carrere 	 17%

3	 Moshrif (fr)	 100%
4	 Ch’ezza (fr)	 93%
10	 Al Doha	 72%
2	 Hadi De Carrere 	 44%
6	 Messi (bel)	 44%

10	 Al Doha	 2:09.89
1	 Rajeh	 2:11.33
2	 Hadi De Carrere 	2:12.00
9	 Mezown (fr)	 2:13.11
6	 Messi (bel)	 2:14.56

Race Preview: Al Ghadeer (fr) Al Mourtajez colt out of Gharraa. First Classs (usa) Dahess gelding 
out of Toppoftheclass. Moshrif (fr) Consistent servant that finished 4th in the race of reference and, 
with form maintained, can make the frame this time. Al Doha Impressive over this distance and again 
looks a decent candidate for a place on the podium.

RACE  4	 10:05 PM	($5000000)	 ParisLongchamp	 --   2400m
1	 167226	 Sisfahan (fr)	 59.5	 [	13]	 L Delozier	 0.0%	 H Grewe	 19.8%
2	 715153	 Haya Zark (fr)	 59.5	 [	 4]	 G Mosse	 10.5%	 A Fouassier	 9.8%
3	 120747	 Onesto (ire)	 59.5	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 16.9%	 F Chappet	 13.8%
4	 101211	 Simca Mille (ire)	 59.5	 [	15]	 A Pouchin	 11.0%	 S Wattel	 14.2%
5	 513251	 Bay Bridge	 59.5	 [	 6]	 R Kingscote	 11.8%	 Sir M Stoute	 13.8%
6	 562212	 Westover	 59.5	 [	 1]	 R Hornby	 9.5%	 R Beckett	 19.3%
7	 117111	 Hukum (ire)	 59.5	 [	14]	 J Crowley	 18.6%	 Owen Burrows	 22.1%
8	 201511	 Place Du Carrousel (ire)	58	 [	11]	 M Barzalona	 19.1%	 A Fabre	 20.9%
9	 302112	 Through Seven Seas (jpn)	 58	 [	 5]	 C Lemaire	 22.5%	 T Ozeki	 7.7%
10	 111542	 Free Wind (ire)	 58	 [	 3]	 L Dettori	 18.5%	 J & T Gosden	 21.3%
11	 11222	 Mr Hollywood (ire)	 56.5	 [	10]	 B Murzabayev	 10.6%	 H Grewe	 19.8%
12	 11412	 Feed The Flame	 56.5	 [	 2]	 C Soumillon	 14.7%	 P Bary	 16.7%
13	 11111	 Ace Impact (ire)	 56.5	 [	 8]	 C Demuro	 14.0%	 J C Rouget	 24.0%
14	 131121	 Fantastic Moon (ger)	 56.5	 [	12]	 Rene Piechulek	18.2%	 Frau S Steinberg	 21.2%
15	 138211	 Continuous (jpn)	 56.5	 [	 7]	 R L Moore	 22.9%	 A P O’brien	 23.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 PARISLONGCHAMP 	 2400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2400M
	 13	Ace Impact (ire)
	 6	 Westover
	 7	 Hukum (ire)
	 4	 Simca Mille (ire)

14	Fantastic Moon 	 100%
12	Feed The Flame	 92%
4	 Simca Mille (ire)	 83%
8	 Place Du Carrousel	 67%
2	 Haya Zark (fr)	 50%

Race Preview: Ace Impact (ire) Unbeaten in five starts and highly impressive in Prix du Jockey-Club. 
The horse to beat. Westover Has a good draw and can again go close. Hukum (ire) One of the best 
older horses in the UK. He could prove the exception. Simca Mille (ire) Should thrive over this ground 
and looks a player.
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COUNTRY:    France
DIRECTION:  Anti-clockwise
STRAIGHT:   1000 Meters

LONGCHAMP
COMMENTS: Longchamp racecourse extends on 57 
hectares. 17 hectares are dedicated to the several 
courses: 4 tracks on the turf with courses over 1000m 
to 4000m and a straight track over 1000m (width: 25m)
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第  1场	 8:15 PM	 ($400000)	 					    隆尚	-- 1400公尺
1	 1221	查比利	 Zabiari	 57	 [	 8]	 德莫洛	 14.0%	 鲁热	 24.0%
2	 113	罗莎利安	Rosallion (ire)	 57	 [	10]	 勒韦	 11.1%	 向能	 11.6%
3	 3124	无疑	 Unquestionable (fr)	 57	 [	 4]	 莫雅	 22.9%	 岳伯仁	 23.0%
4	 1111	美丽瓦迪	Beauvatier (fr)	 57	 [	 7]	 纪仁安	 16.9%	 巴伯罗	 15.3%
5	 11	亨利亚当	Henry Adams (ire)	 57	 [	 2]	 苏铭伦	 14.7%	 岳伯仁	 23.0%
6	 123	西部男	 West Man (ger)	 57	 [	 6]	 宝丁	 10.6%	 苏伯利	 9.2%
7	 1	杰雅乐比	 Jayarebe (fr)	 57	 [	 1]	 戴图理	 18.5%	 梅衡	 10.3%
8	 142	伊娃德	 Evade (fr)	 57	 [	 3]	 巴米高	 19.1%	 费伯华	 20.9%
9	 1223	布拉汉斯	 Johannes Brahms	 57	 [	11]	 未定	 --%	 岳伯仁	 23.0%
10	 2122	巴利蒙	 Ballymount Boy (ire)	 57	 [	 5]	 哈尔特	 0.0%	 奇德利	 15.9%
11	 11	原住民	 Native American (ire)	 57	 [	 9]	 欧尔	 0.0%	 范鸿禧	 13.4%
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佳选 	 隆尚 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 4	美丽瓦迪

	 2	 罗莎利安

	11	原住民

	 8	 伊娃德

1	 查比利	 100%
4	 美丽瓦迪	 100%
8	 伊娃德	 67%

4	 美丽瓦迪	 100%
5	 亨利亚当	 100%
7	 杰雅乐比	 100%
2	 罗莎利安	 78%
1	 查比利	 67%

4	 美丽瓦迪	1:22.28
8	 伊娃德	 1:22.68
10	 巴利蒙	 1:24.73
7	 杰雅乐比	1:24.78
2	 罗莎利安	1:28.75

赛事预览: 美丽瓦迪 走势强劲，于此场合势不可挡。 罗莎利安 上役表现令人瞩目，今于此场合

能力战到底。 原住民 升级作战不成问题，凭理想驮重有望争得位置。 伊娃德 凭其实力今有一

定的胜算。

第  2场	 8:50 PM	 ($400000)	 					    隆尚	-- 1600公尺
1	 31	占帝	 Zandy (ire)	 56	 [	 3]	 穆扎耶	 10.6%	 费伯华	 20.9%
2	 22141	菲维尔	 Freville (fr)	 56	 [	 7]	 勒玛特	 10.3%	 赫德	 27.7%
3	 11	玫瑰花开	Rose Bloom (ire)	 56	 [	 4]	 巴斯贵	 12.2%	 科莱门	 14.7%
4	 12311	帕沃斯	 Les Pavots (ire)	 56	 [	 6]	 巴米高	 19.1%	 格拉法	 19.3%
5	 1145	巫毒魔法	Voodoo Magic (fr)	 56	 [	 9]	 德莫洛	 14.0%	 鲁热	 24.0%
6	 1	利芭塔	 Ribaltagaia (usa)	 56	 [	 5]	 苏铭伦	 14.7%	 比多利尼	10.6%
7	 3111	进化论	 Darnation (ire)	 56	 [	10]	 李希	 21.1%	 布尔克	 15.5%
8	 851	不平凡	 Extraordinaire (fr)	 56	 [	 1]	 戴图理	 18.5%	 梅衡	 10.3%
9	 8121	剧场歌手	Opera Singer (usa)	 56	 [	 2]	 莫雅	 22.9%	 岳伯仁	 23.0%
10	 11	祖利卡	 Julica (fr)	 56	 [	 8]	 占美斯	 20.7%	 霍利达	 15.2%
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佳选 	 隆尚 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 9	剧场歌手

	 3	 玫瑰花开

	 7	 进化论

	 6	 利芭塔

2	 菲维尔	 100%
5	 巫毒魔法	 100%

赛事预览: 剧场歌手 上役赛事赢得精彩，今乃此场合头等佳马。 玫瑰花开 表现所向无敌，今状

态渐勇可拼入三甲。 进化论 至今已循序渐进，上阵此程值得多加留意。 利芭塔 状态保持在一

定的水准，今可有佳绩。

第  3场	 9:25 PM	 ($1000000)	 					    隆尚	-- 2000公尺
1	 872074	拉结	 Rajeh	 58	 [	 8]	 巴斯贵	 12.2%	 雷浩特	 15.7%
2	 133063	哈迪卡利	Hadi De Carrere (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 勒玛特	 10.3%	 佛尔兹	 12.8%
3	 61111	莫斯利弗	Moshrif (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 高俊诚	 18.6%	 佛尔兹	 12.8%
4	 111212	奇查	 Ch’ezza (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 纪仁安	 16.9%	 雷浩特	 15.7%
5	 2	头等	 First Classs (usa)	 58	 [	 9]	 汤文升	 11.4%	 缪尔	 8.5%
6	 122278	梅西	 Messi (bel)	 58	 [	 3]	 哈杜英	 6.4%	 奇尔斯	 --%
7	 2111	艾佳迪尔	Al Ghadeer (fr)	 57.5	 [	 4]	 苏铭伦	 14.7%	 雷浩特	 15.7%
8	 8	毛利海洋	Ocean Al Maury (fr)	 57.5	 [	 1]	 穆扎耶	 10.6%	 凯克兹	 --%
9	 131528	米祖尼	 Mezown (fr)	 55.5	 [	 5]	 安迪尼	 6.4%	 缪尔	 8.5%
10	 142121	阿尔多哈	Al Doha	 55.5	 [	10]	 柏兆雷	 10.4%	 佛尔兹	 12.8%
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佳选 	 隆尚 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 7	艾佳迪尔

	 5	 头等

	 3	 莫斯利弗

	10	阿尔多哈

4	 奇查	 100%
6	 梅西	 44%
2	 哈迪卡利	 17%

3	 莫斯利弗	 100%
4	 奇查	 93%
10	 阿尔多哈	 72%
2	 哈迪卡利	 44%
6	 梅西	 44%

10	 阿尔多哈	2:09.89
1	 拉结	 2:11.33
2	 哈迪卡利	2:12.00
9	 米祖尼	 2:13.11
6	 梅西	 2:14.56

赛事预览: 艾佳迪尔 首次作战力足打开胜利之门，不容错失。 头等 首次挑战有机会令人惊艳，

值得期待。 莫斯利弗 状态稳健，上阵此程若奋战到底可争得一席之位。 阿尔多哈 于此场合表

现亮眼，再度披甲能有作为。

第  4场	 10:05 PM	($5000000)	 					    隆尚	-- 2400公尺
1	 167226	希斯法汉	Sisfahan (fr)	 59.5	 [	13]	 迪洛吉	 0.0%	 戈里威	 19.8%
2	 715153	哈亚扎克	Haya Zark (fr)	 59.5	 [	 4]	 巫斯义	 10.5%	 法希尔	 9.8%
3	 120747	万斯托	 Onesto (ire)	 59.5	 [	 9]	 纪仁安	 16.9%	 卓必达	 13.8%
4	 101211	辛卡米尔	Simca Mille (ire)	 59.5	 [	15]	 宝珍	 11.0%	 瓦泰尔	 14.2%
5	 513251	海湾大桥	Bay Bridge	 59.5	 [	 6]	 金斯库	 11.8%	 司徒德	 13.8%
6	 562212	维斯欧维	Westover	 59.5	 [	 1]	 霍恩比	 9.5%	 白祈达	 19.3%
7	 117111	虎坤	 Hukum (ire)	 59.5	 [	14]	 高俊诚	 18.6%	 布洛斯	 22.1%
8	 201511	旋转木马	 Place Du Carrousel (ire)	58	 [	11]	 巴米高	 19.1%	 费伯华	 20.9%
9	 302112	穿越七海	 Through Seven Seas (jpn)	58	 [	 5]	 李慕华	 22.5%	 欧杰奇	 7.7%
10	 111542	自由风	 Free Wind (ire)	 58	 [	 3]	 戴图理	 18.5%	 格斯登	 21.3%
11	 11222	荷里活	 Mr Hollywood (ire)	 56.5	 [	10]	 穆扎耶	 10.6%	 戈里威	 19.8%
12	 11412	起火	 Feed The Flame	 56.5	 [	 2]	 苏铭伦	 14.7%	 伯瑞	 16.7%
13	 11111	最强皇牌	Ace Impact (ire)	 56.5	 [	 8]	 德莫洛	 14.0%	 鲁热	 24.0%
14	 131121	惊奇之月	Fantastic Moon (ger)	 56.5	 [	12]	 碧古勒	 18.2%	 斯丁宝	 21.2%
15	 138211	继续胜	 Continuous (jpn)	 56.5	 [	 7]	 莫雅	 22.9%	 岳伯仁	 23.0%
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佳选 	 隆尚 	 擅长2400公尺 	 2400公尺佳绩
	 13	最强皇牌

	 6	 维斯欧维

	 7	 虎坤

	 4	 辛卡米尔

14	 惊奇之月	 100%
12	 起火	 92%
4	 辛卡米尔	 83%
8	 旋转木马	 67%
2	 哈亚扎克	 50%

赛事预览: 最强皇牌 近期战绩不凡表现出色，不失为此程争霸分子之一。 维斯欧维 凭排位优势

有机会上榜，可多加留意。 虎坤 实力优秀，挑战此赛程难被超越。 辛卡米尔 状态可取，上阵

此程能入围。
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